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GENERAL ELECTION 607

GENERAL
ELECTION

MERRIMACK
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November 5, 1974
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Allenstown
Andover
Boscawen
Bow ....
Bradford
Canterbury
Chichester
Concord —
Ward 1

Ward 2 .

Ward 3 .

Ward 4 .

Ward 5 .

Ward 6 .

Ward 7 .

Ward 8 .

Danbury
Dunbarton
Epsom . .

Franklin —
Ward 1 .

Ward 2 .

Ward 3 .

Hennii<er .

Hill ....
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Loudon . .

Newbury .

New London
Northfield
Pembroke
Pittsfield .

Salisbury .

Sutton
'

. .

Warner . .

Webster . .

Wilmot . .

Totals . .
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237
398
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240
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641
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467
734
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401
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923
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107
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678
148
246
419
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399
271
390
532
474
38
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393
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38
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Scattering:
Sheriff: New London 1, Wilmot 1.

Register of Deeds: New London 1,
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GENERAL
ELECTION

ROCKINGHAM
COUNTY

November 5, 1974
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Atkinson ....
Auburn . . . .

Brentwood . .

Candia ....
Chester ....
Danville . . .

Deerfield . . .

Derry
East Kingston
Epping ....
Exeter ....
Fremont . . .

Greenland . .

Hampstead . .

Hampton , . .

Hampton Palls

Kensington . .

Kingston . . .

Londonderry
New Castle . .

New^ields . .

Newington . .

Newmarket
Newton ....
North Hampton
Northwood
Nottingham
Plaistow . . .

Portsmouth —
Ward 1 ...
Ward 2 ...
Ward 3 ...
Ward 4 ...
Ward 5 ...
Ward 6 ...
Raymond . .

Rye
Salem
Sandown . . .

Seabrook . . .

South Hampton
Stratham . . .

Windham . . .

Totals . . .

468
324
305
45 3

364
212
354

1864
158
579

1917
290
486
620
1700
35 1

194
712
812
249
162
160
612
326
661
396
267
723

45 9
526
291
490
401
203
771

1041
2136
247
655
166
421
442

23968

195
207
82
143
98
51

106
774
54

172
756
60

214
250
863
95
100
228
646
125
48
80

542
105
350
108
72

259

451
449
266
455
370
230
256
446

2155
94

385
59

144
397

517
370
313
489
409
231
368

1936
160
553

2182
292
568
674

1927
384
215
754

1023
285
172
168
658
342
753
420
261
731

530
608
350
606
446
219
777

1187
2588
265
700
156
481
613

547
371
318
491
404
230
366
1862
156
539

2141
288
552
664
1865
365
211
749
1018
279
186
166
645
335
742
419
256
710

488
569
329
578
426
198
741
1160
2486
253
677
154
453
611

12940 26671 20 25998
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GENERAL
ELECTION

ROCKINGHAM
COUNTY

November 5, 1974

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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Atkinson . .

Auburn . . .

Brentwood .

Candia . . .

Chester . . .

Danville . .

Deerfield . .

Derry ....
East Kingston
Epping . , .

Exeter . . .

Fremont . .

Greenland
Hampstead .

Hampton . .

Hampton Falls

Kensington .

Kingston . .

Londonderry
New Castle
Newfields
Newington
Newmarket
Newton . .

North Hampton
Northwood
Nottingham
Plaistow . .

Portsmouth —
Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3 .

Ward 4 .

Ward 5 .

Ward 6

Raymond
Rye ....
Salem . . .

Sandown .

Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham
Windham .

Totals

319

1117
261

172

144
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630
352
216
332
281
138

786

468
185
414

41
147

121
5

189
392
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777
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312
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20
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515 218 247
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7452

245 61

3670 489

Scattering:
Commissioner 1st District: North Hampton 1,
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GENERAL
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GENERAL ELECTION 617

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Questions submitted to the qualified voters of New Hampshire,

November 5, 1974, together with the votes on each question:

(Questions proposed by the 1974 Constitutional Convention)

1. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to remove the

restriction against the legislature granting pensions for more than one year

at a time?

Yes 127,244 No. 70,951

2. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to prohibit denial or

abridgment of equal rights by the state on account of race, creed, color,

sex or national origin?

Yes 135,989 No. 65,421

3. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to allow an

organizational meeting of the legislature m December rather than January

biennially and to conform election reporting procedures to reflect that

change; and to permit the legislature to finally dissolve on the first

Wednesday of December rather than seven days before the first Wednesday
of January biennially?

Yes 149,093 No. 49,282

4. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to permit the

legislature to provide alternate methods of taking the oath of office by

senators and representatives when oaths cannot readily be taken before the

governor and council?

Yes 128,377 No 65,930

5. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to increase the size of

the senate from twenty-four to thirty-six members and to make propor-

tionate changes in the senate quorum and voting requirements and to

permit division of a town, city ward or unincorporated place in forming

senate districts when the population thereof makes division necessary to

provide equal representation?

Yes 91,372 No 105,942
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(Questions proposed by the 1973 General Court)

6. Are you in favor of amending the New Hampshire Constitution to

conform to the Federal requirements allowing eighteen year olds to vote?

Yes 147,484 No 57,756

7. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to remove the

restriction which provides that mileage may not be paid legislators for

attendance at regular sessions after the first day of July following the

convening of such session but retaining the restriction that they can not be

paid mileage for more than 90 days for attendance at any such session?

Yes 112,638 No 82,706
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AMKNDMKNTS

Question No. 4
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amkni)Mi-:nts

Question No. 4
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